ADDENDUM

Document 00910
ADDENDUM NO. 1
Date of Addendum: %_/2‘7 zZ5

PROJECT NAME: Mason Park Roof Replacement

PROJECT NO: WBS No F-000880-0003-4

PROPOSAL DATE: May 8, 2025

FROM: City of Houston, General Services Department
900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex
Houston, Texas 77002
Attn: Thomas McWhorter, Project Manager

TO: Prospective Proposers

This Addendum forms a part of the Proposal Documents and will be incorporated into the
Contract, as applicable. Insofar as the original Project Manual and Drawings are
inconsistent, this Addendum governs.

CHANGE IN PROPOSAL DATE

The Proposal Date for this Project is changed from May 1, 2025 to May 8, 2025. Time
of day and place for submittal of Proposal remains the same. The place for submittal
remains the same.

This Addendum uses the change page method: remove and replace or add pages, or
Drawing sheets, as directed in the change instructions below. Change bars (| ) are
provided in the outside margins of pages from the Project Manual fo indicate where
changes have been made; no change bars are provided in added Sections. Reissued
Drawing Sheets show the Addendum number below the title block and changes in the
Drawing are noted by a revision mark and enclosed in a revision cloud.

CHANGES TO PROJECT MANUAL

INTRODUCTORY INFORMATION

1. Document 00010 — Table of Contents. Replace it in its entirety with the attached.

00910-1
04-22-2025



ADDENDUM

PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS

2. Document 00210 — Supplementary Instructions to Proposers. Replace in its
entirety with attached.

SPECIFICATIONS

3. Division 2 — Site Construction; Section 02830 — Lead Remediation. Add attached
document titled 92257409 Lead Paint Work Plan.

<éléff: END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1
(LJ%@() DATED: _£4|Z9/2 S

Richard Velld ~

Assistant Difector

Real Estate{Design & Construction Division
General Seryices Department

00910-2
04-22-2025



